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=7 |Location- All exit doors in egress route The exit doors in the egress route are sliding
s74@%4|doors and do not open in the direction of the travel.
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Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
FES  |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.

EUGSE

FHEHE (We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given
I |timeline.
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Previous timeline : 15/11/16 Final Timeline: 03/07/2017 Not taken any action
regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on
19-02-20: No action has been taken yet. 22-09-2020 (CVV-02): At all floors, all
the exit doors are found replaced by all existing doors on evacuation routes, exit
doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged type door. 18-01-2021
(CVV-03) : Factory have 2 main building with some of shade building. out of
these 2 main building 1 is dyeing building and another is garments building
(New ) .Dyeing building: All exit door are found sliding , need to replaced by side
hinged and direction of evacuation but Garments building: All exit door are found
fire door. 19-8-2021 (CVV-04): Factory have 2 main building with some of shade
building. out of these 2 main building 1 is dyeing building and another is garments
building (New ) .Dyeing building: All exit door are found sliding , need to replaced
by side hinged and direction of evacuation but Garments building: All exit door are
found fire door. On 24.08.2022: During the Inspection found, the factory replaced
all existing exit doors on evacuation routes with side-hinged type exit doors that
swing outward and in the direction of travel. 05-01-2023: Completed.
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=Y |Location- All exit doors in egress route The egress route exit doors are sliding type and
s4@%d|there is chance that doors get locked due to any obstruction in opening/closing.
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T Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
JNHECR
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I |We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given
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Previous timeline : 15/11/16 Final Timeline: 03/07 /2017 Not taken any action
regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on
19-02-20: No action has been taken yet. 22-09-2020 (CVV-02): At all floors,
remove all locking device from all egress door which can be opened easily in the
direction of evacuation without the use of a key. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03) : In

RRE) dyeing building , found sliding door at main exit. 19-8-2021 (CVV-04): At all
floors, remove all locking device from all egress door which can be opened easily
in the direction of evacuation without the use of a key. On 24.08.2022: During the
inspection it was found that, on all floors, all locking devices have been removed
from all exit doors which can be easily opened towards evacuation without the use
of keys. 05-01-2023: Completed.
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Ao Location- Mezzanine floor, dyeing shed Travel distance from any location of the floor to
, th it i h itd h
opraef| € nearest emergency exit is not more than 40 meter, so it does not meet the
requirement of RMG guideline.
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Within 6 Weeks, Produce proper plan and design for another exit door at
FIEST  |mezzanine floor, which discharge outside of the factory building within 23 meter

travel distance.
EUESE
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FHEH|We have taken action and agreed to complete within timeline.Construction of
FES  |another stair was ongoing.
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Previous timeline : 15/11/16 Final Timeline: 20/07 /2017 Construction of another
stair was ongoing. on 19-02-20 : another exit door at mezzanine floor have been
installed. 22-09-2020 (CVV-02): Factory management has provided As Built
Drawing of Floor layout approved by DIFE on 11-7-18. Another exit stair at
mezzanine floor have been installed. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03) : Factory installed
another stair so travel distance issue have already solved. 19-8-2021 (CVV-04):
Factory installed another stair so travel distance issue have already solved. On
24.08.2022: During the inspection found, the factory has installed another
staircase so that the travel distance problem has already been solved. 05-01-
2023: Completed.
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Ao Location- Mezzanine floor, dyeing shed Travel distance from any location of the floor to
, th iti h itd h
opraef| € nearest emergency exit is not more than 40 meter, so it does not meet the
requirement of RMG guideline.
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IS |Within 6 months, Execute the another exit door at mezzanine floor.
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We hav mpleted the i .
oy e have completed the issue
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Executed another exit door at mezzanine floor. on 19-02-20 : another exit door at
mezzanine floor have been installed. 22-09-2020 (CVV-02): Another exit door
e at mezzanine floor have been installed. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03) : During visit time
found another exit door at mezzanine floor. 19-8-2021 (CVV-04): During visit
time found another exit door at mezzanine floor. On 24-08-22: During visit time
found another exit door at mezzanine floor. 05-01-2023: Completed.
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o No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.
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o Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with
automatic fire alarm.
EUESE
RhlkE]
FHEH|We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given
IS |timeline.
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Previous timeline : 15/11/16 Final Timeline: 20/07 /2017 Not taken any action
regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on
19-02-20 : Some of smoke detector have been found during visit time. 22-09-
2020 (CVV-02): Factory has been prepared Proposed and As-Built design
drawing of automatic detection system and submitted the drawing to DIFE on
28.11.2018 for approval. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03) : During visit time, found manual
&7 smoke detector and alarm call point in the factory at all building . 19-8-2021
(CVV-04): Factory has been prepared Proposed and As-Built design drawing of
automatic detection system and submitted the drawing to DIFE on 28.11.2018 for
approval. On 24.08.2022: The factory proposed drawing has been updated and
submitted to DIFE on 09.08.2022 for approval. On 24.08.2022: The factory
proposed drawing has been updated and submitted to DIFE on 09.08.2022 for
approval.
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o No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.
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IS |Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm.
g\onﬁm .
FHEHE (We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given
I |timeline.
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Previous timeline : 04/10/17 Final Timeline: 04/01/2018 Not taken any action
regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on
19-02-20 : Some of smoke detector have been found during visit time. 22-09-
2020 (CVV-02): No action has been taken yet to install automatic detection
system with automatic fire alarm. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03) : During visit time,
o found manual smoke detector and alarm call point in the factory at all building.
19-8-2021 (CVV-04): During visit time, found manual smoke detector and alarm
call point in the factory at all building. On 24.08.2022: No action has yet been
taken to install the listed automatic detection system including automatic fire
alarms. Also the proposed drawing was not approved by DIFE. 05.01.2023: No
action has yet been taken to install the listed automatic detection system including
automatic fire alarms. Also the proposed drawing was not approved by DIFE.
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The factory has not provision of periodic checking of alarm call point & alarm system

EIEURC]
s4@|with maintaining record properly
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9.5, FHRSA
actory management should checked alarm call points, alarm etection system
W‘S{Ft t should checked al [l points, al & detecti t
periodically and maintained the record properly.
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W " |We have completed the issue.
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Factory was maintained alarm call point & alarm system checklist properly. on 19-
02-20 : we found all checklist record properly during visit time. 22-09-2020
(CVV-02): | found all checklist record properly during visit time. 18-01-2021
e (CVV-03): During visit time, found periodic checklist of alarm call point which
maintained by factory. 19-8-2021 (CVV-04): During visit time, found periodic
checklist of alarm call point which maintained by factory. On 24.08.2022: During
the inspection, a periodic checklist of alarm call points maintained by the factory is
obtained. 05.01.2023: Completed.
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s=w4e |Dedicate alternative power backup is not provided; however 2 nos. 500 KW diesel
s4&%l| generator is used as production and hydrant system backup power.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

b.S. IR

F5F9  |Dedicated fire pump should have own generator for alternative power backup.

EUGSE

FHEHE (We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given

IEES  [timeline.
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Previous timeline : 04/10/17 Final Timeline: 04/01/2018 Not taken any action
regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on
19-02-20 : no fire pump we have found during visit time. 22-09-2020 (CVV-
02): No action has been taken yet to dedicate fire pump should have own
generator for alternative power backup. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03) : Factory have not
installed any dedicated fire pump yet but submitted design drawing to DIFE

NRTT .Factory have dedicated generator for backup power for hydrant system. 19-8-
2021 (CVV-04): No action has been taken yet to dedicate fire pump should have
own generator for alternative power backup. On 24.08.2022: At the time of
inspection, no steps have been taken yet to dedicate fire pumps to have their own
generators for alternate power backup. 05.01.2023: At the time of inspection, no
steps have been taken yet to dedicate fire pumps to have their own generators for
alternate power backup.




The factory has not provision of periodic checking of fire pump or hydrant system with

EIEURC]
s4&@%d| maintaining record properly
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FEFH  |Periodically check fire pumps. Maintain record properly
7@1‘%’(&13. .
W We have completed the issue.
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Periodically check fire pumps maintained record properly. on 19-02-20 : no fire
pump we have found during visit time. 22-09-2020 (CVV-02): | found all
checklist record properly during visit time. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03) : Factory
&S] maintained periodic checklist regularly. 19-8-2021 (CVV-04): Factory maintained
periodic checklist regularly. On 24.08.2022: During the inspection, a periodic
checklist of fire pump maintained by the factory is obtained. 05-01-2023:
Completed.
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‘ﬁ.@gql Standpipe and first aid hose pipe performance was not checked periodically.
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T The first aid hose and standpipe performance should be checked periodically and
properly tagged.
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The first aid hose and standpipe performance was checked periodically and
properly tagged. On 19-02-20 : we have found hose pipe checklist but not
standpipe. 22-09-2020 (CVV-02): | found all checklist record properly during
& visit time. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03) : During visit time standpipe and hose pipe
periodic checklist found properly. 19-8-2021 (CVV-04): During visit time
standpipe and hose pipe periodic checklist found properly. On 24.08.2022:During
the inspection, the standpipe and hose pipe periodic checklists are found to be
correct. 05-01-2023: Completed.
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w4 |Location— All Exit Location Additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets
s4{&@%4d|are not provided at the exit location.
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rovide additional fire fighting equipment like san water buckets near exit or
T Provide additional fire fighti i lik d & buck i
easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting.
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Provided additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets near exit or
easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting. On 19-02-20 : some of fire
fighting equipment we have found but not all exit. 22-09-2020 (CVV-02):
e Sufficient of fire fighting equipment we have found all exit. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03)
: During visit time found adequate fire fighting equipment. 19-8-2021 (CVV-04):
During visit time found adequate fire fighting equipment. On 24.08.2022:
Adequate fire fighting equipment was found during inspection. 05-01-2023:

Completed.
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ﬁ_@gql Location- Substation room Combustible materials are found near electrical source.
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Combustible materials should keep away from electrical appliances and all the
¥ |lighting in storage area must have protecting covers and wiring must be in

conduits.
EUGSE

e We have completed the issue.
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Combustible materials were not found near electrical source. on 19-02-20 : no
combustible material we have found during visit time. 22-09-2020 (CVV-02): No
combustible material we have found during visit time. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03) :
B3] Combustible material are not found near electrical source. 19-8-2021 (CVV-04):
Combustible material are not found near electrical source. On 24.08.2022: During
the inspection, Flammable/Combustible materials are not found near electrical
sources. 05-01-2023: Completed.



https://lima.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/27320/0/12-1.jpg
https://lima.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/27320/0/12-1.jpg
https://lima.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/27320/1/12-2.jpg
https://lima.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/27320/0/12-1.jpg
https://lima.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/27320/1/12-2.jpg

ﬁ_@gql Location-Generator Room Visual alarm system was available at generator room.
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FESFH  |Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room.
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W We have completed the issue.
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Visual alarm system was available at generator room. on 19-02-20 : we have
found visual alarm on the generator room during visit time. 22-09-2020 (CVV-
02): we have found visual alarm on the generator room during visit time. 18-01-
&S] 2021 (CVV-03) : Visual alarm system found available during visit time. 19-8-
2021 (CVV-04): Visual alarm system found available during visit time. On
24.08.2022:Visual alarm system found available during visit time. 05-01-2023:
Completed.
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The factory does not conduct fire drill regularly covering all shifts maintaining record

A=
sH&Tl| properly
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T Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as
detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.
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W “|We have completed the issue.
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The factory does conduct fire drill regularly covering all shifts maintaining record
properly. on 19-02-20 : Factory conducted fire drill every month. 22-09-2020
e (CVV-02): Factory conducted fire drill every month. 18-01-2021 (CVV-03) :
Factory conducted fire drill as per standard rules. 19-8-2021 (CVV-04): Factory
conducted fire drill as per standard rules. On 24.08.2022: The factory conducted
fire drills as per standard rules. 05-01-2023: Completed.
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o Availability of fire department pre-plan
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F4SH  |Fire department pre-plan needs to be developed.
EUGSE

=% |Drawing & design of fire protective construction and separation drawing with
s4{@%|evacuation layout is not available in the factory.
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S The factory need to get approval for fire protective construction and separation
drawing with evacuation layout from DIFE.
EUESE
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